U.S. PTO 12/072986 02/29/2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 03-11-2008



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

! (MATA) //MIX (MATA (1914 MIN) / MANA (1914 MIN) / MANA (1914 MIN) / MANA	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	curnents or the new address(es) below.
I. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daniel I. Some Steven P. Trainoff	Name: Wyatt Technology Corporation
Steven P. Trainon	Internal Address: Attn: David Villalpando
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No B. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P.O. Box 3003
Execution Date(s) February 29, 2008	Officer Address. T.O. Box 5500
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement	City: Santa Barbara
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:93130-3003
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes Vo
I. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Wyatt Technology Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
Internal Address:Attn: David Villalpando	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 3003	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Santa Barbara	8. Payment information
State: California Zip:93130-3003	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:(805) 681-9009 x 234	
Fax Number: (805) 681-0123	b. Deposit Account Number 23-3435
Email Address: dvillalpando@wyatt.com	Authorized User Name David N. Villalpando
. Signature: (hilis Wyatt	5.h.,
Signature	February 29, 2008 Date
Philip J. Wyatt, CEO	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	03/19/2008 DBYRNE MANAGEMENTS:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1536, Klexandria, V.AP213134450

REEL: 020633 FRAME: 0743



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel I. Some of 4674 Gerona Way, Santa Barbara, Santa Barbara County, California, 93110, USA, am the inventor of Method for determining average properties of molecules in solution by the injection method, for which an United States Letters Patent Application was executed on February 29, 2008; and

WHEREAS, WYATT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a California corporation, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 3003, Santa Barbara, CA 93130-3003, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said joint inventor, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said WYATT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States, as well as all foreign rights, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted, therefore, in the United States or in any foreign country.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said WYATT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, as the assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, and its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 29th day of February, 2008, at Goleta, California.

Daniel I. Some

Inventor

David N. Villalpando

Witness

PATENT REEL: 020633 FRAME: 0744



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Steven P. Trainoff of 73 Sommer Lane, Goleta, Santa Barbara County, California, 93117, USA, am the inventor of Method for determining average properties of molecules in solution by the injection method, for which an United States Letters Patent Application was executed on February 29, 2008; and

WHEREAS, WYATT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a California corporation, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 3003, Santa Barbara, CA 93130-3003, is desirous of acquiring the entire right. title, and interest to the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said joint inventor, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said WYATT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States, as well as all foreign rights, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted, therefore, in the United States or in any foreign country.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said WYATT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, as the assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, and its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 29th day of February, 2008, at Goleta, California.

Steven P. Trainoff

Inventor

David N. Villalpando

RECORDED: 02/29/2008

Witness

PATENT

REEL: 020633 FRAME: 0745